

CS No.113/14

ICICI Bank VS Citi Bank Ltd

05.08.2016.

Present: Sh. Subodh Sharma, AR for plaintiff

Sh. Ramneek Bajaj, AR for defendant no.1.

Registrar of companies absent despite service.

Issue bailable warrants to Registrar of companies of Rs. 5,000/-
with one surety through concerned SHO PS Kalkaji.

Bar is on strike. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is
passed today.

Put up for DE on **17.10.2016.**

(Surinder S. Rathi)

ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.

05.08.2016.