

CS No. 56315/16

M/s. ICICI Bank Vs. M/s. Citi Bank & Ors.

07.02.2017

Present: Shri Abhishek Saxena, Deputy Manager of the plaintiff Bank.
Shri Rajiv Singh Chauhan and Shri Arush Pathania, Ld. Counsel
for the defendant no.1.
Shri Saurabh Soni and Shri Pavan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.3.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that his DE is complete.
As prayed, DE stands closed. In terms of order dated 09.06.2016, PW1 is
supposed to be recalled for cross-examination. Plaintiff is directed to produce
PW1 Shri Subodh Sharma on the next date.

To come up for cross-examination of PW1 on **05.04.2017**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
07.02.2017