

**CS No. 56315/16**

**ICICI Bank Vs. M/s. Citi Bank & Ors.**

**13.12.2018**

Present:      Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.  
                    Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1.  
                    Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.3.

Adjournment sought by all the parties on the ground that main counsel is not available. Same is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- on plaintiff, Rs.1,000/- on defendant no.1 and cost of Rs.1,000/- on defendant no.3 to be deposited with DLSA before the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on **09.04.2019**.

**(TWINKLE WADHWA)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**13.12.2018**

