

**CS no.56315/16**

**ICICI Bank VS CITI Bank & Ors.**

**13.08.2019**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Joydip Bhattacharya and Sh. Subodh Sharma for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Arush Pathania and Ms. Paromita Majumdar for defendant no.1.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Kshitiz Rao for defendant no.3.  
Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.  
Arguments heard in detailed.  
Both the parties may file written submissions, if any, before the next date of hearing.  
Put up for remaining arguments on **06.09.2019 at 11.00 am.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**13.08.2019**