

CS 56315/16
MS ICICI BANK Vs. MS CITI BANK AND ORS

31.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Cisco WebEx platform vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Joydeep Bhattacharya, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1 and 2.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Vashisht, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3.

Put up for appearance/arguments on **17.08.2022.**

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
31.01.2022

At this stage after the matter has been taken up, Sh. Sonal Kumar Singh and Sh. Suhel Qureshi, Ld counsels for defendant no. 1 appeared and noted the proceedings.

Put up on date fixed i.e **17.08.2022.**

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
31.01.2022