

CS No.56315/16
M/s ICICI Bank Vs. M/s Citi Bank and Ors

06.12.2024

Present : Ms. Anjalika Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

None for defendants no. 1 and 2.

Mr. Kushagr Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 3

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff submits that
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 has been wanting to join the
Court proceedings through video conferencing.

She submits that since video conferencing is not functional
today, Counsel for defendant no. 1 is unable to join the Court
proceedings.

She submits that in these circumstances, the case may be
adjourned.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on the application under
Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC to 29.04.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.12.2024