

CS No.56315/16
M/s ICICI Bank Vs. M/s CITI Bank and ors.

29.04.2025

Present: Mr. Joydip Bhattachargya, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Parth Sindhwani, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 3

The application under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w section 151
CPC filed by the defendant no. 1 is taken up for consideration.

Arguments are heard and record is perused.

On filing of PF & RC by the defendant no. 1, issue notice
for service upon Axis Bank Ltd. at the Gurgaon address
mentioned at page no. 3 of the above application.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he will secure
the presence of the authorized representative of Axis Bank Ltd.
before the Court on the next date of hearing.

To come up on 21.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.04.2025