

CS No. 56315/16
M/S ICICI BANK Vs. M/S CITI BANK AND ORS

05.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ipsita Biswal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
plaintiff.

Ms. Dimple, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.

Mr. Parth Sindhawani, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
1 through VC.

AR for defendant no. 1 Ms. Mannant for defendant
no. 3 through VC.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant no. 1 that Citibank now being taken over by the Axis Bank and one application in this regard is pending for disposal. It is further submitted that appropriate affidavit mentioning the details shall be filed by the AR within short time.

Considering the submissions, put up for further proceedings on 02.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
05.12.2025