

CS 113/2014 56315/16
MS ICICI BANK Vs. MS CITI BANK AND ORS

02.04.2026

Present: Ms. Ipsita Biswal, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Parth Sindhawani, Ld. Counsel for Axis Bank
along with AR.
None for defendant No.2.
Ms. Mannat Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.3
through VC.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for defendant No.1 that Citi Bank has now been taken over by Axis Bank and one affidavit of AR of Axis Bank mentioning key details in this regard has already been filed. Original Power of Attorney in favour of AR Mr. Niket Bhargava is shown to the court. Same is seen and returned. Copy of the same is already annexed in the affidavit filed in between the dates.

It is further submitted that copy of relevant order of Competition Commission of India has already been filed on behalf of Axis Bank along with application moved under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC in the year 2023.

At this stage, adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff to address the arguments on pending application submitting that since due to personal exigency, the main counsel has to go to Hyderabad.

Put up for arguments on **04.04.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.04.2026